pursuant to the acquisition method of accounting prescribed by ASC Topic 805, and is based on preliminary estimates
of such respective fair values. Therefore, the cost of the business combination and the cost of the Heron Transaction
are based on the average closing market price of Star Bulk�s common shares, as determined over a period of two
trading days before and two trading days after, and inclusive, of July 11, 2014, (the �Market Price Per Common Share�).
Accordingly, the purchase price allocation and resulting pro forma adjustments have been made solely for the purpose
of preparing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. As a consequence, the purchase price
allocation is preliminary and subject to revision based on the finalization of the balance sheets of Oceanbulk and the
Pappas Companies as of July 11, 2014.

S-42

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

STAR BULK CARRIERS CORP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2014

As of June 30, 2014

Star Bulk Oceanbulk
Pappas

Companies
Total

Adjustments Pro Forma
(in thousands of U.S. Dollars, except for share and per share data)

Note
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 39,420 $ 89,793 $ 849 $ (9,000) 2b $ 121,062
Restricted cash, current 2,442 191 � � 2,633
Trade accounts receivable 4,211 5,184 827 � 10,222
Inventories 5,227 5,468 182 � 10,877
Due from managers 81 � � � 81
Due from related parties 1,953 29 � (372) 2c 1,610
Prepaid expenses and other receivables 3,061 1,239 81 � 4,381
Deferred finance charges, net, current � 712 42 (754) 2b �

Total Current Assets 56,395 102,616 1,981 (10,126) 150,866

FIXED ASSETS
Advances for vessels under construction
and acquisition of vessels 81,794 142,705 14,854 183,603 2i 422,956
Vessels and other fixed assets, net 377,302 315,977 31,038 78,985 2j 803,302

Total Fixed Assets 459,096 458,682 45,892 262,588 1,226,258

OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Long term Investment 529 � � � 529
Convertible loan receivable � 23,680 � (23,680) 2h �
Deferred finance charges, net 1,744 2,104 126 (2,230) 2b 1,744
Restricted cash, non-current 13,370 6,000 � � 19,370
Fair value of above market acquired
time charter 4,829 � � 1,967 2d 6,796

TOTAL ASSETS $ 535,963 593,082 47,999 228,519 1,405,563

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current portion of long term debt $ 29,250 $ 17,451 $ 1,400 $ � $ 48,101
Accounts payable 8,698 5,783 276 (2,034) 12,723

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 83

Due to related parties 1,476 372 529 (372) 2,005
Accrued liabilities 5,591 3,203 391 (1,713) 7,472
Deferred revenue 804 1,120 97 � 2,021
Derivative financial liability 642 3,191 � (155) 2a 3,678

Total Current Liabilities 46,461 31,120 2,693 (4,274) 76,000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long term debt 224,632 170,786 18,600 � 2b 414,018
Derivative liability 86 2,835 � (143) 2a 2,778
Other non-current liabilities 317 � � � 317

TOTAL LIABILITIES 271,496 204,741 21,293 (4,417) 493,113

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred Stock; $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Common Stock, 295 � � 541 836
Members� Capital � 415,037 � (415,037) �
Additional paid in capital 670,446 � 27,120 613,690 1,311,256
Accumulated Other Comprehensive
income (loss) � (3,454) � 3,454 �
Accumulated deficit (406,274) (23,242) (414) 30,288 (399,642)

Total Stockholders� Equity 264,467 388,341 26,706 232,936 2b 912,450

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 535,963 $ 593,082 $ 47,999 $ 228,519 $ 1,405,563

S-43

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

STAR BULK CARRIERS CORP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Star Bulk Oceanbulk
Pappas

Companies
Total

Adjustments Pro forma
(in thousands of U.S. Dollars, except for share and per share data)

Note Note
Revenues:
Voyage revenues $ 43,064 $ 29,713 $ 692 $ (583) 2d $ 72,886
Management fee income 1,861 � � (1,299) 2e 562

44,925 29,713 692 (1,882) 73,448

Expenses
Voyage expenses 7,721 10,490 (13) � 18,198
Vessel operating expenses 16,062 11,260 628 � 27,950
Dry docking expenses 1,264 914 � � 2,178
Depreciation 9,777 5,235 202 2,295 2f 17,509
General and administrative
expenses 10,215 5,808 18 (3,747) 12,294
Management fees � 1,353 � (1,299) 2e 54
Loss on bad debt 215 � � � 215
Other operational loss 94 � � � 94
Other operational gain (407) � � � (407)

Operating income (16) (5,347) (143) 869 (4,637)

Other Income / (Expenses):
Interest and finance costs (3,057) (2,383) (228) � (5,668)
Interest on Members� Loans (1,816) 1,816 2g �
Loss on derivative financial
instruments, net (819) (1,149) � � (1,968)
Interest and other income 21 (19) � � 2

Total other expenses, net (3,855) (5,367) (228) 1,816 (7,634)

Income/ (Loss) Before
Equity in Income of
Investee (3,871) (10,714) (371) 2,685 (12,271)
Equity in income of investee 1 � � � 1

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 85

Net Income / (loss) $ (3,870) $ (10,714) $ (371) $ 2,685 (12,270)

Earnings / (loss) per share,
basic $ (0.13) $ � $ � $ � $ (0.15)

Earnings / (loss) per share,
diluted $ (0.13) $ � $ � $ � $ (0.15)

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding, basic 28,973,621 � � � 83,077,821 2k

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding, diluted 28,973,621 � � � 83,077,821 2k

S-44

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

STAR BULK CARRIERS CORP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

Year Ended December 31, 2013

Star Bulk Oceanbulk
Pappas

Companies
Total

Adjustments Pro Forma
(in thousands of U.S. Dollars, except for share and per share data)

Note
Revenues:
Voyage revenues $ 68,296 $ 14,021 $ � $ (1,165) 2d $ 81,152
Management fee income 1,598 � � (660) 2e 938

69,894 14,021 � (1,825) 82,090

Expenses
Voyage expenses 7,549 4,017 � � 11,566
Vessel operating expenses 27,087 6,142 � � 33,229
Dry docking expenses 3,519 3,248 � � 6,767
Depreciation 16,061 2,656 � 1,537 2f 20,254
General and administrative
expenses 9,910 4,097 14 � 14,021
Management fees � 660 (660) 2e �
Loss on sale of vessel 87 � � � 87
Other operational loss 1,125 � � � 1,125
Other operational gain (3,787) � � � (3,787)

Operating income 8,343 (6,799) (14) (2,702) (1,172)

Other Income / (Expenses):
Interest and finance costs (6,814) (786) (30) � (7,630)
Interest on Members Loans � (1,412) � 1,412 2g �
Loss on derivative financial
instruments, net 91 (1,423) � � (1,332)
Interest and other income 230 5 � � 235

Total other expenses, net (6,493) (3,616) (30) 1,412 (8,727)

Income/ (Loss) Before
Equity in Income of Investee 1,850 (10,415) (44) (1,290) (9,899)
Equity in income of investee � � � � �

Net Income / (loss) $ 1,850 $ (10,415) $ (44) $ (1,290) $ (9,899)

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 87

Preferential Deemed Dividend � (705) � � (705)

Net Income / (loss) available
to Members $ 1,850 $ (11,120) $ (44) $ (1,290) $ (10,604)

Earnings / (loss) per share,
basic $ 0.13 � � � $ (0.15)

Earnings / (loss) per share,
diluted $ 0.13 � � � $ (0.15)

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding, basic 14,051,344 � � � 68,155,544 2k

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding, diluted 14,116,389 � � � 68,155,544 2k

S-45

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

Note 1�Basis of presentation:

Assumptions

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2014, is presented in thousands of U.S.
dollars and gives effect to the Merger, the Pappas Transaction and the Heron Transaction as if such transactions were